TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 09-08
November 3, 2009 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
EFFECTIVE DATE
CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

Per Education Code 44256(b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach
any subject in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9,
provided that the teacher has completed at least 12 semester units, or 6 upper division or graduate
units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to be taught. Board approval and
teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the requirements of Education
Code 44256(b) and thus require Board approval for the 2009-10 school year.

NELSON, Delaina Rancho Viejo Middle School Social Science
PAILES, Matthew Diamond Valley Middle School Social Science
STEWART, Melinda Diamond Valley Middle School Language Arts

Per Education Code 44865, an employee may be assigned to a continuation school, alternative
school, opportunity school, district community day school, and/or home/hospital position with a valid
teaching credential issued by the California Commission for Teacher Credentialing, based on a
bachelor's degree and student teaching provided that the assignment of a teacher to a position for
which qualifications are prescribed by this section shall be made only with the consent of the
teacher. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44865 and thus
require Board approval for the 2009-10 school year.

HUGHES, Leslie H.O.P.E. Alternative Education
STANFIELD, Matthew H.O.P.E. Alternative Education

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

6" Period:

Hemet High School

ARNOLD, Cami English 10/16/09-1/22/10
ROMERIL, Gary Foreign Language (delete assignment) 10/15/09-1/22/10
Professional Development

BARRET, Pam Instructional Coach 8/19/09-6/11/10
West Valley High School

PARKER, Donna SAT Prep Math/9 (delete assignment) 8/25/09-1/22/10
Advisors:

Acacia Middle School

KNIPPLE, Stefanie Flag & Banner Advisor (now 100%) 10/7/09-6/11/10

MIKICHI, Dushan Flag & Banner Advisor (delete 50% assign.) 10/7/09-6/11/10
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EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS (Cont.)

Advisors: (Cont.)
Hamilton K-8 School
HALEY, Megan
HARRILL, Nicole
PEASE, Debbie
SHOPPE, Regina

Athletic Coaches:
BLAIR, Kimberly
HARRELL, Christy
TIBBITS, Amber

Department Chairs:
Dartmouth Middle School
DOBBINS, Tasha
LEBEL, Tricia

POST, Harry

SWAIN, Michael

WOLF, Chuck

Hamilton K-8 School
NELISSEN, David
WALKER, Larry

West Valley High School
KIGHT-MOORE, Evelyn-Joy
LONG, Jennifer

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

GONZALEZ, Dana

NEW HIRES

CROUSE, Juana

HOLGATE, Bryce

JOVIN, Kristina

KAMMER, Corrin

ASB Advisor (50%)
ASB Advisor (50%)
ASB Advisor
SST/504/GATE

Hemet High School
Tahquitz High School
Tahquitz High School

Language Arts
Special Education
Science

Math

Social Studies

Language Arts
P.E.

Special Education (delete assignment)

Special Education

Academic Coach

Professional Development

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

2009-2010 School Year
2009-2010 School Year
2009-2010 School Year

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10
1/22/10-6/11/10
8/19/09-1/22/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

8/19/09-6/11/10
8/19/09-6/11/10

10/16/09-6/11/10
10/16/09-6/11/10

10/30/09-6/11/10
(correction to date)

11/4/09

11/4/09

11/4/09

11/4/09
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GAFFNEY, Gregory From: Substitute Teacher
District Wide
To: Elementary Teacher
Winchester Elementary

NUNEZ, Laura Elementary Teacher
From: Hemet Elementary
To:  Winchester Elementary

BOSSARD, Amy Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

WEBER, Susan Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Employee #48829
Employee #145955
Employee #175743

Employee #6545 Employee #172657
Employee #90509 Employee #199241
Employee #124154

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/19/09-1/22/10
(Temporary Contract)

10/19/09

1/22/10

9/20/09

11/4/09

6/12/09
11/4/09

11/4/09

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 09-08.

LP:dI



